## CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

The State Bar of California hereby authorizes

Ventura County Bar Association Lawyer Referral and Information Service

to operate as a Lawyer Referral Service in

## Ventura

Effective from November 15, 2024 through November 15, 2025

This lawyer referral service is certified with the State Bar of California and conforms with Business and Professions Code section 6155 and Rules of the State Bar of California.

Leah Wilson

Executive Director

The State Bar of California